Series Operation Pb-A[1] (Capacity) Ni-Cd[2] (Capacity) Emergency Heads Lamps Options
MAL-EM 6 (6V) 36 (6V, 12V) 42 (6V, 12V) 4LR (quad PAR36) See lamps AT (autotest)
12 (12V) 60 (6V, 12V) 54 (6V) 3LR (triple PAR36) selection on NC[3] (nickel-cadmium battery)
72 (6V) 90 (6V, 12V) 2LR (double PAR36) next page TD[4] (time delay- specify 5, 10, 20 mins)
100 (6V) 130 (12V) 1LR (single PAR36) TP (tamper proof screws)
120 (6V, 12V) 0 (no heads) AM (ammeter)
140 (12V) VM (voltmeter)
FAI[5] (fire alarm interface)

Type:
Catalog #:
ORDERING INFORMATION
FME Lighting | 877-234-8FME Lighting | 877-234-84460 | 60 | info@fmelighting.cominfo@fmelighting.com
SpSpSpecifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
EXPLOSION PROOF
EMERGENCY LIGHT
HAZARDOUS APPROVALS
The MALIBU series is approved for use in Class 1, Division 2,
Groups A, B, C and D: T2B area classification. In addition, the
MALIBU is also suitable for Class I, Zone 2, IIA, IIB & IIC: T1 &
T2 area classification.
LAMP SELECTION: (ONLY PAR36 STYLE HEADS
AVAILABLE)
6V 12V
Composite Tungsten 9, 18W 9, 18W
Sealed Beam LED (LEDSB) N/A 6W
MODEL RATING GUIDE
Model Voltage Wattage
90min 120min 180min 240min
MAL-EM-6-36 6 36 27 18 13
MAL-EM-6-42 6 42 31 21 15
MAL-EM-6-54 6 54 40 27 20
MAL-EM-6-60 6 60 45 30 22
MAL-EM-6-72 6 72 54 36 27
MAL-EM-6-90 6 90 67 45 33
MAL-EM-6-100 6 100 75 50 25
MAL-EM-6-120 6 120 90 60 45
MAL-EM-12-36 12 36 27 18 13
MAL-EM-12-42 12 42 31 21 15
MAL-EM-12-60 12 60 45 30 22
MAL-EM-12-90 12 90 67 45 33
MAL-EM-12-120 12 120 90 60 45
MAL-EM-12-130 12 130 97 65 48
MAL-EM-12-140 12 140 105 70 52
WARRANTY
The MALIBU comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps
are not covered under the warranty. Deliberate damage,
misuse, improper installation effectively cancel the